Presented by: Manager

Introduced:

December 5, 1974

Referred to:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 287

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NOS. 224 AND 225 TO ALLOW FULL-TIME STUDENTS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA-JUNEAU TO OBTAIN MINI-BUS PASSES.

WHEREAS, the Assembly, by Resolution Serial No. 224 established the zones and rates to be used by the mini-bus system; and

WHEREAS, such Resolution was amended by Resolution No. 225 to allow students in the City-Borough School District to obtain passes for use on the mini-bus; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable that such pass privileges be extended to full-time students at the University of Alaska-Juneau;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 5 of Resolution No. 224 as amended by Resolution No. 225 is hereby changed to read as follows:

5. The purchase price for a pass which may be issued only to or used by a student is ten dollars (\$10.00) per month for a pass authorizing travel in one zone, and an additional ten dollars (\$10.00) per month for each additional zone. Such passes may be purchased only through or by the School District or the University of Alaska-Juneau for issuance to and use by full-time students enrolled in an educational program of the sponsoring institution.

Adopted this __5th_ day of _December_____, 1974.

MMR Macondles

Attest:

Clerk